
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

Congratulations to everyone for an amazing week here at  Lower Farm Academy.                                     

 Lower Farm Weekly 

    Red Nose Day 

On Friday 15th March we are 
celebrating Comic Relief Day. 
Children are welcome to come to 
school wearing  something red 
with non-uniform.  If you would 

like to make a donation, please use the following link: 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/rnd24-lower-
farm-academy?
utm_source=copyLink&utm_medium=fundraising&utm_
content=rnd24-lower-farm-

   Friday 8th  March 2024  

    Attendance                                                                                             

For week beginning                  

4th March2024 

 

                                  
 

 

 

Beech Class   92.8%                               
Birch Class   100%                            
Cherry Class:   91.9%                                  
Chestnut Class:  95.2%                                   
Elder Class:    96.2%                                  
Elm Class:      93.2%                                  
Hazel Class    96.9%                                    
Holly           98.5%                                   
Oak     92.7%   

Congratulations to those classes 
that have reached an  attendance of 
97% or above.  It would be great 
to see every class reach 97% next 
week.       

        Value Awards 

                                                               
        
 

 

Beech     `                           
Leonard  Resilience & Achievement 

Birch                                               
Oliver  Achievement & Resilience 

Cherry                                   
Joey   Care, Respect & Achievement 

Chestnut                                 
Rubie  Respect & Care                                   

Elder                                               
Albert  Achievement & Integrity 

Elm                                             
Edie   Integrity & Resilience 

Hazel                                
Freddie  Integrity, Respect & Achievement 

Holly                                      
Sebastian  Resilience & Achievement 

Oak                                          
George  Resilience & Achievement 

Parent/Carer Share Event                                                                      
Thursday 14th March 

14:30 - 15:00  

All parents are invited to come 
and have a look round your 

child's classroom and see the 
work they have produced so far.  
You are welcome to take your 

child home at 3:00pm following 
the event. 





 

  

 

Dates for your Diary 
 

Thursday 14th March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Friday 15th March: Red Nose Day-details to follow 
Thursday 21st March: Easter Bingo and Raffle 
Friday 22nd March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter         
holidays 
 

Easter Holidays: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April  
Monday 8th April: Staff Inset Day – School closed 
 

Tuesday 9th April: School opens for summer term 
Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday 
Friday 17th May:  Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Friday 24th May: Non-uniform day – bottle donation 
Friday 24th May: Year 1 Pirate Tea Party - Children in non-
uniform or pirate costume.  Year 1 parents invited at 14:00 
until home time.  
 

Half Term: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
 

Friday 7th June: Non -uniform – gift donation 
Friday 14th June: Year 3 Fathers’ Day  14:00 — 15:00 
Saturday 29th June: Summer fayre – sports day 
Monday 8th July: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Wednesday 10th July: Transition Day 
Thursday 18th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer        
holidays 
  

 

 

 

 






